Sensitivity of the net OPEB liability to changes in the discount rate – The following presents the net OPEB
liability calculated using the discount rate, as well as what the net OPEB liability would be if it were
calculated using a discount rate is 1-percentage-point lower or 1-percentage-point higher than the current
rate:

Current
1% Decrease Discount Rate 1% Increase

(5.37%) (6.37%) (7.37%)

Net OPEB liability..... 2,543,173$   448,102$   (1,726,128)$

As of June 30, 2021

Current
1% Decrease Discount Rate 1% Increase

(5.49%) (6.49%) (7.49%)

Net OPEB liability..... 2,933,703$   926,305$   (844,604)$

As of June 30, 2020

Massachusetts Convention Center Authority
(A Component Unit of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts)

Notes to the Basic Financial Statements

44

Sensitivity of the net OPEB liability to changes in the healthcare cost trend rates – The following presents
the net OPEB liability, as well as what the net OPEB liability would be if it were calculated using
healthcare cost trend rates that is 1-percentage-point lower or 1-percentage-point higher than the current
rate:

Current
1% Decrease Discount Rate 1% Increase

(3.50%) (4.50%) (5.50%)

Net OPEB liability..... (1,982,828)$   448,102$   3,572,652$

As of June 30, 2021

Current
1% Decrease Discount Rate 1% Increase

(3.50%) (4.50%) (5.50%)

Net OPEB liability..... (906,358)$   926,305$   3,261,457$

As of June 30, 2020

Net OPEB Liability (Employer Reporting) – GASB Statement No. 75

The Authority's net OPEB liability was measured as of June 30, 2021 and 2020, and the total OPEB
liability used to calculate the net OPEB liability was determined by an actuarial valuation as of July 1,
2020 and 2018, respectively, which through update procedures was rolled forward to the June 30, 2021
and 2020 measurement dates.

Changes in the Net OPEB Liability

Total OPEB
Liability

(a)

Plan
Fiduciary

Net Position
(b)

Net OPEB
Liability
(a) - (b)

13,015,166$   12,088,861$   926,305$
Changes for the fiscal year:

583,721   -   583,721
867,618   -   867,618

1,339,283   -   1,339,283
1,438,256   -   1,438,256

-   600,000   (600,000)
-   4,144,732   (4,144,732)

(483,468)   (497,014)   13,546
-   (16,527)   16,527

7,578   -   7,578

 Net changes..... 3,752,988   4,231,191   (478,203)

16,768,154$   16,320,052$   448,102$

2021

Increase/(Decrease)

Service cost..... 
Interest..... 
Changes in assumptions..... 

Contributions - employer..... 
Net investment income..... 
Benefit payments..... 

Balance at June 30, 2020..... 

Balance at June 30, 2021..... 

Administrative expense.....